

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kultala Irrigation Sub-Division Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas.

Memo No. :- 661 Dt. 04.09.2024

N.I.T. No. - WBIW/SDO/Kul/NIT-02/2024-25, SL No.-01

## **TENDER CANCELLATION ORDER**

Name of Work:- 1) "Soil exploration for proposed construction of Jetty at mouza Kaikhali along the Left bank of river Nabipukur, Block- Kultali, P.S.- Kultali, Dist.- South 24 Parganas under EE-II, Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2024-25" SL-1

Due to non-availability of any bidders, the tender is hereby cancelled.

Sub-Divisional Officer Kultala Irrigation Sub-Division Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas

Memo No. - 661/1(9) Dated: - 04.09.2024

## Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation:-

- 1. The Executive Engineer II, Joynagar Irrigation Division, Baruipur, south 24 Parganas, Kolkata 700144. This has reference to his memo no.1464-E II dated: 29.08.2024.
- 2. Sub Divisional Officer, Raidighi (I) Sub Division, Kuemari (I) Sub Division, Canning (I) Sub Division, Gosaba (I) Sub Division, Basanti (I) Sub Division,
- 3. The Divisional Accountant, Jaynagar Irrigation Division.
- 4. Estimating Section, Jaynagar Irrigation Division.
- 5. Office Notice Board.

Sub-Divisional Officer Kultala Irrigation Sub-Division Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas